The Company’s main activities according to its By-laws are as follows:

Wholesale and retail trade in medical equipment, supplies and pharmaceuticals; wholesale and retail
trade in food supplies; commercial agencies; purchasing or leasing land to construct buildings thereon
and investing in such buildings by way of sale or rent to the benefit of the Company; establishing or
participating in the establishment of various industrial projects; establishing and constructing medical
centres and hospitals and operating and maintaining the same; managing health institutions and
establishing and managing private schools, colleges and universities; establishing recreational touristic
facilities and projects and investing, operating and maintaining the same; establishing and constructing
commercial centres and operating and maintaining the same, as well as generally performing
construction and building works and maintenance.

Substantial
Shareholders

There are (7) Substantial Shareholders in the Company, each holding 5% or more of its share capital, as
follows:

Shareholders Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of
Shares

Value (SAR) Percentage Number of
Shares

Value Percentage

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Jadwa Healthcare
Opportunities
Company

15,750,000 157,500,000 30.000% - 15,750,000  157,500,000 21.000% -

Saleh Bin Mohammad
Al Hammadi

7,500,000  75,000,000 14.286% - 7,500,000  75,000,000 10.000% -

Abdulaziz Bin
Mohammad Al
Hammadi

7,500,000  75,000,000 14.286% - 7,500,000  75,000,000 10.000% -

Faisal Bin Abdulaziz Al
Hammadi

3,675,000  36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000  36,750,000 4.900% -

Mohammad Bin Saleh
Al Hammadi

3,675,000  36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000  36,750,000 4.900% -

Abdulaziz Bin Saleh Al
Hammadi

3,675,000  36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000  36,750,000 4.900% -

Mohammad Bin
Abdulaziz Al
Hammadi

3,675,000  36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000  36,750,000 4.900% -

Jadwa Investment Company owns an indirect beneficial right to 6.57% of the Company’s shares through
Jadwa Healthcare Opportunities Company as follows:

Shareholders Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of
Shares

Value (SAR) Percentage Number of
Shares

Value Percentage

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Jadwa

Investment

Company 1

3,449,250 34,492,500 - 6.570% 3,449,250 34,492,500 - 4.599%

1 Note: Jadwa Investment Company is not a shareholder in the Company.  Rather, it owns an indirect beneficial interest in the Company through its ownership
of units in Jadwa Healthcare Opportunities Fund, a closed-end investment fund established in accordance with the Investment Funds Regulations issued by

[…]

(SAR 33,000,000).

08\05\1435H
(corresponding
to 09\03\2014G

Joint-stock
Company

525,000,000 750,000,000 Subscriptions* The Company’s capital increase by SAR
225,000,000 has been approved bringing
the capital after subscription to SAR
750,000,000. The increase will be covered
through the subscription process and
the payment of the increase amount
from the cash contributions of the public
subscribers.

Source: The Company

* According to the approval of the Extraordinary General Assembly held on 08\05\1435H (corresponding to 09\03\2014G), the Company increased its share
capital by offering 22,500,000 shares representing 30% of the Company’s issued share capital following the Offering.

4 - 3 Substantial Shareholders

Below are the details of the Substantial Shareholders who own 5% or more of the Company’s share capital prior
to the IPO:

Table 15:  Details of the Shareholders who Own 5% or More of the Company’s Share Capital

Shareholder
Name

Pre-offer Post-offer

Number
of Shares

Share
Capital
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership

%

Indirect
Ownership

%

Number
of Shares

Share
Capital
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership

%

Indirect
Ownership

%

Jadwa
Healthcare
Opportunities
Company

15,750,000 157,500,000 30.000% - 15,750,000 157,500,000 21.000% -

Saleh
Mohammad Al
Hammadi

7,500,000 75,000,000 14.286% - 7,500,000 75,000,000 10.000% -

Abdulaziz bin
Mohammad Al
Hammadi

7,500,000 75,000,000 14.286% - 7,500,000 75,000,000 10.000% -

Faisal
Abdulaziz Al
Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% -

Mohammad
Saleh Al
Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% -

31

Shareholder
Name

Pre-offer Post-offer

Number
of Shares

Share
Capital
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership

%

Indirect
Ownership

%

Number
of Shares

Share
Capital
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership

%

Indirect
Ownership

%

Abdulaziz
Saleh Al
Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% -

Mohammad
Abdulaziz Al
Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% - 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% -

Jadwa Investment Company owns an indirect beneficial right of 6.57% in the Company’s share capital through
Jadwa Healthcare Opportunities Fund as follows:

Table 16:  The Beneficial and Indirect Ownership of Jadwa Investment Company in the
Company’s Shares Capital

Shareholder
Name

Pre-offer Post-offer

Number of
Shares

Share
Capital
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership
Percentage

Indirect
Ownership
Percentage

Number of
Shares

Share
Capital
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership
Percentage

Indirect
Ownership
Percentage

Jadwa
Investment
Company3

3,449,250 34,492,500 - 6.570% 3,449,250 34,492,500 - 4.599%

[…]

Turki Ibrahim Mansour Al Rajhi 1,748,750 17,487,500 3.331%

Ibrahim Mansour Al Rajhi 945,000 9,450,000 1.800%

Sami Abdullah Dakhil-Allah Al Saeed 1,250 12,500 0.002%

Total 52,500,000 525,000,000 100%

Source: The Company

4 - 5 Ownership Structure of the Company’s Shares Before and After the Offering

The current share capital of the Company is SAR 525,000,000 divided into 52,500,000 shares of a nominal
value of SAR 10 per share.  Following the Offering, the Company’s share capital will become SAR 750,000,000
divided into 75,000,000 shares with a nominal value of SAR 10 per share, and the new Offer Shares offered for
subscription will represent 30% of the Company’s share capital after increasing the same.  The Company will
not grant any preferential rights to Current Shareholders or to any other person. Below is the Company shares
ownership structure before and after the Offering:

Table 23:  Ownership Structure of the Company’s Shares Before and After the Offering

Shareholders Before the Offering After the Offering

Number of
Shares

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Ownership
Percentage

Number of
Shares

Value (SAR) Ownership Percentage

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Jadwa Healthcare
Opportunities
Company

15,750,000 157,500,000 30.000% — 15,750,000 157,500,000 21.000% —

Saleh Bin
Mohammad Al
Hammadi

7,500,000 75,000,000 14.286% — 7,500,000 75,000,000 10.000% —

Abdulaziz Bin
Mohammad Al
Hammadi

7,500,000 75,000,000 14.286% — 7,500,000 75,000,000 10.000% —

Faisal Abdulaziz
Al Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% — 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% —

Mohammad
Saleh Al
Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% — 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% —

Abdulaziz Saleh
Al Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% — 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% —

Mohammad
Abdulaziz Al
Hammadi

3,675,000 36,750,000 7.000% — 3,675,000 36,750,000 4.900% —

Al Jawhara
Ibrahim Abdullah
bin Aoun

2,367,375 23,673,750 4.509% — 2,367,375 23,673,750 3.175% —

36

Shareholders Before the Offering After the Offering

Number of
Shares

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Ownership
Percentage

Number of
Shares

Value (SAR) Ownership Percentage

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Hind Fahad Al
Dakheel

1,987,625 19,876,250 3.786% — 1,987,625 19,876,250 2.650% —

Turki Ibrahim
Mansour Al Rajhi

1,748,750 17,487,500 3.331% — 1,748,750 17,487,500 2.332% —

Ibrahim Mansour
Al Rajhi

945,000 9,450,000 1.800% — 945,000 9,450,000 1.260% —

Sami Abdullah
Dakhil-Allah Al
Saeed

1,250 12,500 0.002% — 1,250 12,500 0.002% —

Public — — — — 22,500,000 225,000,000 30.000% —

Total 52,500,000 525,000,000 100% 75,000,000 750,000,000 100% —

Source: The Company

4 - 6 Summary of Companies Owning Shares in the Company

There is only one company that owns shares in the Company, namely Jadwa Healthcare Opportunities
Company.

• Jadwa Healthcare Opportunities Company

Jadwa Healthcare Opportunities Company is a limited liability Company established for a special purpose and
registered in the Commercial Register in the city of Riyadh under commercial registration certificate number
1010357326 dated 26/01/1434H (corresponding to 10/12/2012G) with a capital of SAR 50,000, divided into
5,000 shares of equal value, each share with a value of SAR (10).